Young Democrats of Mesa State College

Resolution No. 14-10

A RESOLUTION ENDORSING SENATOR MICHAEL BENNET ON THE NOVEMBER 2, 2010 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT

Senator Michael Bennet is the Democrat Candidate for US Senate, representing Colorado, which he is seeking election to (appointed incumbent). Senator Bennet has been certified for consideration by the voters of the State of Colorado during the November 2010 election. If elected, Senator Michael Bennet would retain his seat in the US Senate, representing the state of Colorado.

- Senator Bennet voted for the historic Health Care Reform which will help residence of Colorado and the United States when fully implemented.
- Senator Bennet realizes that the rural and agricultural areas of Colorado are important.
- Senator Bennet has a proven record of supporting the LGBT community.
- Senator Bennet understands that we need fiscal accountability and responsibility.
- Senator Bennet realizes the importance of water to Colorado.

After consideration, the Young Democrats (Mesa State College branch) have determined that Senator Michael Benner would continue to be a great asset to the State of Colorado.

The Young Democrats (Mesa State College branch) recognizes the citizens of Colorado need to make an informed decision and encourage voters to research the different candidates independently.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Young Democrats (Mesa State College branch), voted on Resolution 14-10 with the plurality to endorse Senator Michael Bennet for the United States Senate, representing Colorado, and to make it a part of our platform to endorse Michael Bennet. We urge Democrat voters, along with all voters, to elect Senator Michael Bennet for the reasons stated amongst other research.

| Dated this 21 st day of October 2010. |
|---|
| Jeremy M Watson |
| President of Young Democrats –Mesa State College branch |
| Attest: |

Cody Plemons

Vice President of Young Democrats – Mesa State College Branch